RECC



MRN

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying part(ies) Royal Doulton Tableware Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
noyal Boarton Tableware Limited	Name: Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
	Internal Address: Same as Street Address
□ Individual □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Minton House, London Road, Stoke-On-Trent
■ Corporation - United Kingdom Other limited liability company	City/State/Zip: Straffordshire ST4 7QD ENGLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	□ Individual(s) citizenship
	□ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
	□ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation- United Kingdom
□ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	□ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached: □ Yes ■No
Effective Date May 30, 1984 (Desig	nations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes ■No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	D. Tooloogide Posietestian No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,096,041
Additional n	numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.0
ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A.	✓ Enclosed
2180 Two First Union Plaza	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit for deficiencies
301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265
	- Deposit Addoding No. Of C200
6/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000071 1096041 C:481 40.00 DP	
5:481 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	<u>, ()</u>
/ V \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	HII.A. A. 7.7.90
J. Scott Evans, Esq.	1116
Name of Person Signing Signa	āfurē Date
Total number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depos States Postal Service as first class mail in an env	
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignment	ts, Washington, D.C.
20231 on July 7, 1998 pare of Signature: 7.7.	· <u> </u>
A/ JAHA Day	
Signature:	·
c:\tm\1999\658&31.1	
1 1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1755 FRAME: 0375



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 58357

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED

formerly called ROYAL DOULTON TABLEWARE LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1893

as a limited company on the **26th July 1898** and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the **30th May 1984**

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 25th June 1998

MRS J. M. (MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK**C.7b** REEL: 1755 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 07/09/1998